
Holy Cross Parish, St. Benedict Church, Auburn 

Lenten/ Easter Schedule 2026 
(Including Opportunities at area Churches: Sacred Heart, Virden and St. Patrick, Girard)

 

 

Ash Wednesday Mass Schedule 

February 18 
 

Chrism Mass  

Tuesday, March 31 

Cathedral, Springfield, 6:30 p.m.

Sacred Heart Church, Virden - 7:00 a.m. 

St. Patrick Church, Girard – 6:00 p.m. 

St. Benedict Church, Auburn  – 7:30 p.m. 
 

Regular Confession Schedule 

Sundays 7:40 – 8:10 a.m. 

By appt. Tuesdays before 6:00 p.m. Mass 

Please contact Fr. James if you would like 

to schedule confession.  You may call him at 

217.438.6196 or call the parish office at 

217.438.6222. 
 

Tri-Parish Penance Service 

Friday, March 20 

Sacred Heart Church, Virden – 6:30 p.m. 
 

Stations of the Cross 

(All at St. Benedict Church, Auburn) 

 

Wednesday, February 25 – 9:00 a.m. 

Wednesday, March 4 – 9:00 a.m. 

Tuesday, March 10 – 5:30 p.m. 

Tuesday, March 17 – 5:30 p.m. 

Wednesday, March 25 – 9:00 a.m. 

Wednesday, April 1 – 9:00 a.m. 

 

 

Triduum Schedule 

Holy Thursday, April 2 

St. Patrick Church, Girard – 7:00 p.m. 

Adoration until 10:00 p.m. 
 

Good Friday, April 3 
St. Benedict Church, Auburn – 7:00 p.m. 

 

Holy Saturday, April 4 
Sacred Heart Church, Virden – 8:00 p.m. 

 

 

 

Easter Sunday Mass Schedule 

April 5 

St. Benedict Church, Auburn - 8:00 a.m. 

St. Patrick Church, Girard - 9:30 a.m. 

Sacred Heart Church, Virden – 11:00 a.m. 


